
 

 

Contact List for Germantown/Shelby Park 

Rail Corridor Area-Wide Planning Project 

Louisville Metro Economic Growth and 

Innovation 

Theresa M. Zawacki 
Executive Administrator 
Brownfields and Local Food Initiatives 
502.574.2657 Office 
502.619.0332 Direct 
theresa.zawacki@louisvilleky.gov 
 
April Jones 
Urban Planner 
502.574.1569 Direct 
april.jones@louisvilleky.gov 
 
Consultants 
 
Stan Harvey 
Lord Aeck Sargent 
Project Manager 
852.317.6691 
sharvey@lordaecksargent.com  
  
Louis Johnson 
Lord Aeck Sargent 
LEED Green Associate 
852.317.6694 
ljohnson@lordaecksargent.com 
 
Roy Funkhouser 
Linebach Funkhouser, Inc. 
Principal 
502.895.5009 Office 
502.721.5701 Direct 
rfunkhouser@lfienv.com 
 
 
 
 

                                

 
 
 
 
Center for Environmental Policy and 
Management 
 
Lauren Heberle 
Associate Director 
University of Louisville 
502.852.4749 
lauren.heberle@louisville.edu 
 
Carol Norton 
Assistant Director 
University of Louisville 
502.852.8042 
carol.norton@louisville.edu 
 
Allison Smith 
Post-Doctoral Associate 
University of Louisville 
502.852.3869 Office 
502.419.5832 Direct 
allison.smith@louisville.edu  
 
For updates on the project, please visit: 
 
www.louisville.edu/cepm or 
www.facebook.com/GermantownRailCorridor  
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